

GINAL

Howard E. "Gene" Adams Attorney at Law

(850) 222-3533 gene@penningtonlaw.com

April 20, 2006

유 20 PM 나:

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

> Re: Notice of intent to participate in Rulemaking Docket No 060172-EU, on behalf of Time Warner Telecom of Florida, L.P.

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Please find enclosed our notice of intent to participate, on behalf of Time Warner Telecom, L.P. with regard to Docket No. 060172-EU, regarding proposed rules governing placement of new electric distribution facilities underground.

Enclosed is the original and 3 copies, please stamp and date the attached copy of this letter to confirm filing. Please let me know if you have any questions or need further information with regard to this notice.

Sincerely,

Adeisn 1

	TT 4 TT 4 4	far
CTR	Howard E.Ac Attorney for	Time Warner Telecom, LP
ECR		,,
GCLEnclosure		
OPC		
RCAHEA/bja		
SCRPath: G/Jodi/Gene/Time Warner/060272-EU/Bianca Bayo Letter		
SGA		
SEC RECEIVERS & FILED		
OTHKIMP.		DOCUMENT NUMBER CATE
	<b>2</b> 27	03533 APR 20 g.
215 South Monroe St., 2nd Floor (32301) P.O. Box 10095	Tallahassee, FL 32302-2095	(850) 222-3533 (850) 222-2126 fax
Tallahassee	Тамра	CLEARWATER

TALLAHASSEE

CMP -

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Docket No. 060172-EU, Proposed rules governing placement of new electric distribution facilities underground, and conversion of existing overhead distribution facilities to underground facilities, to address effects of extreme weather events. DOCKET NO. 060172-EU

DATED: April 20, 2006

## <u>TIME WARNER TELECOM OF FLORIDA, L.P.</u> NOTICE OF INTENT TO PARTICIATE IN RULEMAKING

Please accept this notice of intent to participate on the part of Time Warner Telecom of Florida, L.P. as a party in Florida Public Service Commission, Docket No. 060172-EU, In Re: <u>Proposed rules governing placement of new electric distribution facilities underground</u>. Time Warner Telecom, L.P. is a certificated company doing business in the State of Florida and desires to participate in the Docket regarding development of these rules as to how it may affect pole attachments and costs for competitive telecommunications carriers. Please direct all pleadings, notices and other information to:

Howard E. Adams, Attorney for Time Warner Telecom, L.P. Pennington, Moore, Wilkinson, Bell & Dunbar, P.A. P. O. Box 10095 Tallahassee, FL 32302-2095 Telephone: 850-222-3533 Facsimile: 850-222-2136

With a courtesy copy to: Ms. Carolyn Marek, Vice President for Governmental Affairs Time Warner Telecom, L.P. 233 Bramerton Court Franklin, TN 37069-4002

Respectfully submitted this day of April, 2006.

HOWARD E. ADAMS Florida Bar Number 0322210

HEA/bja Path: Jodi/Gene/Time Warner/Docket 060173-EU/Notice of Intent to Participate

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

03533 APR 20 g

**FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK**